Docket No.: 3732

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 PATEN	ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf FÖRSTER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KOR PORSIER	Name: BERNHARD FÖRSTER GmbH
	Address: WESTLICHE KARL-FRIEDRICH-STRASSE 151
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): FEBRUARY 12, 2008	_ City: PFORZHEIM
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-75172
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/069,692	
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Registration No.: 27,792	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	□ Enclosed
<u></u>	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEWPORT BEACH	8. Payment Information
State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 851-5010	
Fax Number: (949) 752-1925	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0114
Email Address:	Authorized User Name WALTER A. HACKLER
9. Signature:	·
	FEBRUARY 26, 2008
Signature	Date
WALTER A. HACKLER	Y-1-1
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Rights in In (Sole inventor; single assignee, without w	Docket No. 3732			
Application Number (if known) Filing		Date (if known)		
12/069,692	FEBRU	FEBRUARY 12, 2008		
Inventor	Resider	Residence of Inventor		
Roff FÖRSTER	VOGESENALLEE 58 D-75173 PFORZHEIM GERMANY	VOGESENALLEE 58 D-75173 PFORZHEIM		
Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Ass		Place of Business of Assignee		
BERNHARD FÖRSTER GmbH	WESTLICHE KARL-FRII D-75172 PFORZHEIM GERMANY			

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: SCREW-TYPE IMPLANT

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

PATENT ASI

[Page I of 2]

REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0523

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness)	Docket No. 3732			
Inventor	Residenc	ce of Inventor		
Rolf FÖRSTER	VOGESENALLEE 58 D-75173 PFORZHEIM GERMANY			
Assignee	Residence or Principal P	lace of Business of Assignee		
BERNHARD FÖRSTER GmbH	WESTLICHE KARL-FRIE D-751/2 PFORZHEIM GERMANY	WESTLICHE KARL-FRIEDRICH-STRASSE 151 D-751/2 PFORZHEIM		
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afor and prepare at its own expense.	said application for patent, an	ator, for obtaining any ressure vi		
Executed this 1,2 day of February, in at		alues of Inventor)		

[Page 2 of 2]

A602C/REV02

CERTIFICATE OF ' pplicant(s): Rolf FÖRS	FRANSMISSION BY FACSI STER	MILE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. 3732	
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
12/069,692	FEBRUARY 12, 2008	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	
vention: SCREW-TYI	PE IMPLANT			
hereby certify that this		ORM COVER SHEET AND AS	SIGNMENT	
	itted to the United States Patent an	dentify (ype of correspondence)		
	itted to the United States Patent an	dentify (ype of correspondence)		
s being facsimile transm	itted to the United States Patent an	dentify (ype of correspondence)	571,273.0140	
s being facsimile transm	itted to the United States Patent an	dentify type of correspondence) nd Trademark Office (Fax. No.	571,273.0140 KLER	
s being facsimile transm	itted to the United States Patent an	dentify type of correspondence) nd Trademark Office (Fax. No. WALTER A. HAC	571,273.0140 KLER	

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

PATENT

P18/REV02

REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0525

2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0755 TEL: 949.851.5010; FAX: 949.752.1925

WALTER A. HACKLER LAW OFFICE



A Come	mante	· ·				
□ Urge	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
	Assig	nment				
Re:	Reco	rdation Form Cove	r Sheet and	CC:		
Phone	e: 703.308.9723			Date: Tuesday, February 26, 2008		
Fax:	571.2	273.0140		Pages:	5	
То:	Assig	nment Division		From:	Walter A. Hackler	

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information that is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the specified recipient, and therefore you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copyling, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please notify us immediately by telephone at 949.851.5010 to arrange for correction.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/26/2008 REEL: 020564 FRAME: 0526